
Paul Quinn College (9-0) -vs- Albion College (4-6)
12/29/21 at Dallas, TX

 
 

 
 
Paul Quinn College 76

Albion College 60

Date: 12/29/21
Time: 8:00 PM
Attendance: 108
Site: Dallas, TX

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Paul Quinn College 33 43 76
Albion College 31 29 60

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
30 Trevion Shaw * 25 9-16 0-2 3-4 1-3 4 4 1 1 3 1 21
23 Bruce Scott * 28 4-6 1-3 4-4 0-3 3 3 1 1 0 1 13
10 Steven Tynes * 29 2-6 0-4 2-3 2-2 4 0 7 2 0 3 6
01 Ja'mare Redus * 30 2-7 0-2 1-2 0-0 0 0 1 3 0 1 5
22 Spencer McElway * 20 2-5 0-0 0-2 2-6 8 4 1 1 2 0 4
05 Chris Scaipe 19 5-6 3-4 3-4 1-0 1 5 0 0 1 1 16
02 Ja'mere Redus 24 3-6 0-3 0-0 0-4 4 2 2 0 1 3 6
00 Branson Johnson 7 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 1 0 0 3
03 TJ  Mingo 1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
11 Anel Anel 16 0-3 0-1 0-1 1-6 7 1 1 4 0 0 0
35 Latrell Goodwin 1 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 C. Thompson 0 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 29-61 5-23 13-20 7-27 34 21 15 14 7 10 76

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-32   43.75 % 2-12   16.67 % 3-7   42.86 %
Second Half 15-29   51.72 % 3-11   27.27 % 10-13   76.92 %
Total 29-61   47.5 % 5-23   21.7 % 13-20   65.0 %

Technical Fouls: (1)
Branson Johnson Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 12

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 20 Bench Points: 27
Largest Lead: 18 2nd-
02:37

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Cortez Garland * 29 4-11 1-5 3-3 1-1 2 5 2 3 0 1 12
10 Mj Barnes * 31 4-9 2-4 0-0 0-2 2 4 1 1 0 1 10
04 Jonathan Armstead-Wi * 28 2-5 0-2 3-4 0-6 6 3 0 3 0 2 7
03 Justin McAbee * 23 2-7 0-1 2-5 2-4 6 2 1 2 0 0 6
02 Devin Holmes * 22 1-5 0-0 1-2 2-6 8 4 1 5 1 0 3
05 Khy Winston 21 3-6 1-3 3-5 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 10
24 Ken Thomas 14 4-10 0-1 1-2 2-5 7 3 0 1 0 1 9
01 Frederick Garland 19 1-3 0-1 1-2 2-1 3 0 0 3 0 2 3
20 Chanse Crittendon 13 0-4 0-4 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
30 Lamar Lee 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 5-1 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-60 4-21 14-23 15-29 44 21 7 18 1 7 60

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-31   35.48 % 3-13   23.08 % 6-10   60.00 %
Second Half 10-29   34.48 % 1-8   12.50 % 8-13   61.54 %
Total 21-60   35.0 % 4-21   19.0 % 14-23   60.9 %

Technical Fouls: (1) Cortez
Garland,(1) Ken Thomas Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 22 Largest Lead: 1 1st-13:22



1st Half Box Score
Paul Quinn College 33

Albion College 31

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
30 Trevion Shaw 14 4-10 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 1 1 8
23 Bruce Scott 11 1-2 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 4
10 Steven Tynes 14 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 3 0 0 2 2
1 Ja'mare Redus 17 2-5 0-2 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 1 5
22 Spencer McElway 15 1-3 0-0 0-2 2-3 5 2 0 0 1 0 2
5 Chris Scaipe 8 2-2 2-2 0-0 1-0 1 3 0 0 1 0 6
2 Ja'mere Redus 12 3-5 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 1 1 6
0 Branson Johnson 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
3 TJ  Mingo 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Anel Anel 7 0-1 0-0 0-1 1-2 3 1 0 3 0 0 0
35 Latrell Goodwin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 C. Thompson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 14-32 2-12 3-7 5-10 15 10 4 5 4 5 33
43.8 % 16.7 % 42.9 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Cortez Garland 13 0-4 0-3 0-0 1-1 2 2 1 0 0 0 0
10 Mj Barnes 13 3-4 2-3 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 1 8
4 Jonathan Armstead-Wi 16 2-4 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 2 0 1 4
3 Justin McAbee 7 1-3 0-0 2-3 2-2 4 2 1 2 0 0 4
2 Devin Holmes 14 1-4 0-0 0-0 2-5 7 0 1 3 0 0 2
5 Khy Winston 15 2-4 1-3 3-5 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 8
24 Ken Thomas 4 2-4 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 2 0 1 0 1 4
1 Frederick Garland 11 0-2 0-1 1-2 2-0 2 0 0 2 0 1 1
20 Chanse Crittendon 7 0-2 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
30 Lamar Lee 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 11-31 3-13 6-10 12-16 28 10 5 11 0 4 31
35.5 % 23.1 % 60.0 %



2nd Half Box Score
Paul Quinn College 43

Albion College 29

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
30 Trevion Shaw 11 5-6 0-0 3-4 0-3 3 3 1 1 2 0 13
23 Bruce Scott 17 3-4 1-2 2-2 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 1 9
10 Steven Tynes 15 1-3 0-2 2-3 2-1 3 0 4 2 0 1 4
1 Ja'mare Redus 13 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
22 Spencer McElway 5 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 2 1 1 1 0 2
5 Chris Scaipe 11 3-4 1-2 3-4 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 1 10
2 Ja'mere Redus 12 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 2 1 0 0 2 0
0 Branson Johnson 5 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 3
3 TJ  Mingo 1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
11 Anel Anel 9 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-4 4 0 1 1 0 0 0
35 Latrell Goodwin 1 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 C. Thompson 0 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 15-29 3-11 10-13 2-17 19 11 11 9 3 5 43
51.7 % 27.3 % 76.9 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Cortez Garland 16 4-7 1-2 3-3 0-0 0 3 1 3 0 1 12
10 Mj Barnes 18 1-5 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 0 2
4 Jonathan Armstead-Wi 12 0-1 0-1 3-4 0-4 4 1 0 1 0 1 3
3 Justin McAbee 16 1-4 0-1 0-2 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
2 Devin Holmes 8 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 4 0 2 1 0 1
5 Khy Winston 6 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
24 Ken Thomas 10 2-6 0-1 1-2 0-4 4 1 0 0 0 0 5
1 Frederick Garland 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 1 2
20 Chanse Crittendon 6 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Lamar Lee 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 10-29 1-8 8-13 3-13 16 11 2 7 1 3 29
34.5 % 12.5 % 61.5 %



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Paul Quinn College Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Albion College
FOUL TECH by JOHNSON,BRANSON 20:00
FOUL  by JOHNSON,BRANSON 20:00

20:00 FOUL TECH by THOMAS,KEN
20:00 FOUL  by THOMAS,KEN

GOOD JUMPER by SCOTT,BRUCE 19:24 2-0 V 2
19:09 TURNOVER  by MCABEE,JUSTIN
19:09 FOUL  by MCABEE,JUSTIN

MISS 3PTR by TYNES,STEVEN 18:51
-- REBOUND DEF by GARLAND,CORTEZ

18:31 MISS JUMPER by HOLMES,DEVIN
REBOUND DEF by TYNES,STEVEN --
MISS 3PTR by SCOTT,BRUCE 18:24

-- REBOUND DEF by BARNES,MJ
18:03 2-2 GOOD JUMPER by HOLMES,DEVIN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by REDUS,JA'MARE 17:36
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

17:14 MISS JUMPER by MCABEE,JUSTIN
BLOCK  by SHAW,TREVION 17:14

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
17:10 TURNOVER  by MCABEE,JUSTIN
17:10 FOUL  by MCABEE,JUSTIN
17:10 SUB IN by THOMAS,KEN
17:10 SUB OUT by MCABEE,JUSTIN

MISS LAYUP by SHAW,TREVION 16:56
REBOUND OFF by SHAW,TREVION --
GOOD LAYUP by SHAW,TREVION(in the paint) 16:53 4-2 V 2

16:50 TURNOVER  by HOLMES,DEVIN
16:46 FOUL  by GARLAND,CORTEZ
16:34 FOUL  by BARNES,MJ

GOOD FT by SCOTT,BRUCE 16:34 5-2 V 3
GOOD FT by SCOTT,BRUCE 16:34 6-2 V 4

16:20 6-5 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by BARNES,MJ
-- ASSIST  by HOLMES,DEVIN

MISS JUMPER by SHAW,TREVION 15:56
-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,KEN

15:39 TURNOVER  by HOLMES,DEVIN
STEAL  by TYNES,STEVEN 15:37
GOOD LAYUP by MCELWAY,SPENCER(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 15:35 8-5 V 3
ASSIST  by TYNES,STEVEN --

15:12 MISS 3PTR by GARLAND,CORTEZ
REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,BRUCE --
MISS LAYUP by SHAW,TREVION 15:03

-- REBOUND DEF by HOLMES,DEVIN
14:56 MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,KEN

-- REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,KEN
14:52 MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,KEN

-- REBOUND OFF by GARLAND,CORTEZ
FOUL  by SCOTT,BRUCE 14:50
SUB IN by ANEL,ANEL 14:50
SUB IN by REDUS,JA'MERE 14:50
SUB OUT by TYNES,STEVEN 14:50
SUB OUT by MCELWAY,SPENCER 14:50

14:50 SUB IN by GARLAND,FREDERICK
14:50 SUB IN by WINSTON,KHY
14:50 SUB OUT by HOLMES,DEVIN
14:50 SUB OUT by ARMSTEAD-WI,JONATHAN
14:48 8-7 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by BARNES,MJ

GOOD JUMPER by REDUS,JA'MERE(in the paint) 14:30 10-7 V 3



14:17 MISS 3PTR by BARNES,MJ
-- REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,KEN

14:14 10-9 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by THOMAS,KEN(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by ANEL,ANEL 13:46
SUB IN by SCAIPE,CHRIS 13:46
SUB OUT by SCOTT,BRUCE 13:46

13:46 SUB IN by TOCCO,MARK
13:46 SUB IN by LUCCHESI,MARCO
13:46 SUB OUT by GARLAND,FREDERICK
13:46 SUB OUT by WINSTON,KHY
13:46 SUB OUT by BARNES,MJ
13:46 SUB OUT by GARLAND,CORTEZ
13:46 SUB OUT by THOMAS,KEN
13:44 MISS 3PTR by GARLAND,CORTEZ

-- REBOUND OFF by CRITTENDON,CHANSE
SUB IN by MCELWAY,SPENCER 13:38
SUB OUT by SHAW,TREVION 13:38

13:38 SUB IN by THOMAS,KEN
13:38 SUB IN by CRITTENDON,CHANSE
13:38 SUB IN by GARLAND,CORTEZ
13:38 SUB IN by WINSTON,KHY
13:38 SUB IN by GARLAND,FREDERICK
13:38 SUB OUT by TOCCO,MARK
13:38 SUB OUT by LUCCHESI,MARCO
13:22 10-11 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,KEN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CRITTENDON,CHANSE
TURNOVER  by ANEL,ANEL 12:54

12:53 STEAL  by THOMAS,KEN
12:50 TURNOVER  by THOMAS,KEN
12:50 FOUL  by THOMAS,KEN

SUB IN by TYNES,STEVEN 12:50
SUB OUT by ANEL,ANEL 12:50

12:50 SUB IN by HOLMES,DEVIN
12:50 SUB OUT by THOMAS,KEN

GOOD LAYUP by REDUS,JA'MERE(in the paint) 12:37 12-11 V 1
12:20 MISS 3PTR by CRITTENDON,CHANSE

-- REBOUND OFF by HOLMES,DEVIN
12:13 MISS 3PTR by GARLAND,CORTEZ

REBOUND DEF by MCELWAY,SPENCER --
GOOD JUMPER by TYNES,STEVEN 11:44 14-11 V 3

11:28 14-14 GOOD 3PTR by WINSTON,KHY
-- ASSIST  by GARLAND,CORTEZ

MISS 3PTR by TYNES,STEVEN 11:13
-- REBOUND DEF by HOLMES,DEVIN

FOUL  by SCAIPE,CHRIS 11:11
SUB IN by SHAW,TREVION 11:11
SUB OUT by REDUS,JA'MARE 11:11

11:11 SUB IN by BARNES,MJ
11:11 SUB IN by ARMSTEAD-WI,JONATHAN
11:11 SUB OUT by CRITTENDON,CHANSE
11:11 SUB OUT by GARLAND,CORTEZ
11:01 TURNOVER  by GARLAND,FREDERICK

STEAL  by TYNES,STEVEN 11:00
GOOD DUNK by SHAW,TREVION(fastbreak)(in the paint) 10:56 16-14 V 2
ASSIST  by TYNES,STEVEN --

10:43 TURNOVER  by ARMSTEAD-WI,JONATHAN
STEAL  by REDUS,JA'MERE 10:41
GOOD LAYUP by REDUS,JA'MERE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 10:40 18-14 V 4

10:21 18-17 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by BARNES,MJ
-- ASSIST  by WINSTON,KHY

GOOD 3PTR by SCAIPE,CHRIS 10:02 21-17 V 4
ASSIST  by REDUS,JA'MERE --



09:45 MISS 3PTR by WINSTON,KHY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

09:40 SUB IN by GARLAND,CORTEZ
09:40 SUB OUT by GARLAND,FREDERICK

GOOD 3PTR by SCAIPE,CHRIS 09:27 24-17 V 7
ASSIST  by TYNES,STEVEN --

09:07 MISS LAYUP by GARLAND,CORTEZ
REBOUND DEF by MCELWAY,SPENCER --
GOOD LAYUP by SHAW,TREVION(in the paint) 08:58 26-17 V 9

08:55 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
08:45 TURNOVER  by BARNES,MJ
08:45 FOUL  by BARNES,MJ

SUB IN by JOHNSON,BRANSON 08:45
SUB OUT by MCELWAY,SPENCER 08:45

08:45 SUB IN by CRITTENDON,CHANSE
08:45 SUB OUT by BARNES,MJ

MISS 3PTR by REDUS,JA'MERE 08:33
-- REBOUND DEF by WINSTON,KHY

08:25 MISS JUMPER by ARMSTEAD-WI,JONATHAN
BLOCK  by SCAIPE,CHRIS 08:25

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL  by SCAIPE,CHRIS 08:15

08:15 MISS FT by WINSTON,KHY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

08:15 26-18 V 8 GOOD FT by WINSTON,KHY
SUB IN by REDUS,JA'MARE 07:57
SUB OUT by REDUS,JA'MERE 07:57
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,BRANSON 07:51

-- REBOUND DEF by ARMSTEAD-WI,JONATHAN
07:40 26-20 V 6 GOOD JUMPER by ARMSTEAD-WI,JONATHAN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by SHAW,TREVION 07:18
-- REBOUND DEF by CRITTENDON,CHANSE

07:10 TURNOVER  by HOLMES,DEVIN
STEAL  by SHAW,TREVION 07:05
MISS 3PTR by SHAW,TREVION 07:02
REBOUND OFF by SCAIPE,CHRIS --
GOOD LAYUP by SHAW,TREVION(in the paint) 06:50 28-20 V 8
SUB IN by SCOTT,BRUCE 06:50
SUB IN by MCELWAY,SPENCER 06:50
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,BRANSON 06:50
SUB OUT by SCAIPE,CHRIS 06:50

06:50 SUB IN by MCABEE,JUSTIN
06:50 SUB OUT by HOLMES,DEVIN
06:39 28-22 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by WINSTON,KHY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MCABEE,JUSTIN
FOUL  by SCOTT,BRUCE 06:39

06:39 MISS FT by WINSTON,KHY
-- REBOUND OFF by MCABEE,JUSTIN

SUB IN by ANEL,ANEL 06:39
SUB OUT by SCOTT,BRUCE 06:39

06:34 MISS JUMPER by MCABEE,JUSTIN
-- REBOUND OFF by MCABEE,JUSTIN

06:31 28-24 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by MCABEE,JUSTIN(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by REDUS,JA'MARE(in the paint) 05:59 30-24 V 6

05:38 MISS 3PTR by CRITTENDON,CHANSE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

05:32 SUB IN by HOLMES,DEVIN
05:32 SUB IN by BARNES,MJ
05:32 SUB OUT by MCABEE,JUSTIN
05:32 SUB OUT by CRITTENDON,CHANSE
05:19 FOUL  by GARLAND,CORTEZ

GOOD FT by REDUS,JA'MARE 05:19 31-24 V 7



MISS FT by REDUS,JA'MARE 05:19
-- REBOUND DEF by HOLMES,DEVIN

SUB OUT by SHAW,TREVION 05:19
05:19 SUB IN by GARLAND,FREDERICK
05:19 SUB OUT by GARLAND,CORTEZ
05:03 MISS 3PTR by GARLAND,FREDERICK

-- REBOUND OFF by HOLMES,DEVIN
04:59 MISS JUMPER by HOLMES,DEVIN

REBOUND DEF by ANEL,ANEL --
TURNOVER  by REDUS,JA'MARE 04:50

04:49 STEAL  by ARMSTEAD-WI,JONATHAN
04:46 MISS LAYUP by HOLMES,DEVIN

BLOCK  by REDUS,JA'MERE 04:46
REBOUND DEF by ANEL,ANEL --

04:36 FOUL  by ARMSTEAD-WI,JONATHAN
MISS FT by ANEL,ANEL 04:36

-- REBOUND DEF by HOLMES,DEVIN
SUB IN by REDUS,JA'MERE 04:36
SUB IN by SHAW,TREVION 04:36
SUB OUT by MCELWAY,SPENCER 04:36

04:29 TURNOVER  by ARMSTEAD-WI,JONATHAN
STEAL  by REDUS,JA'MARE 04:27
SUB OUT by ANEL,ANEL 04:24
SUB OUT by SHAW,TREVION 04:24
MISS JUMPER by SHAW,TREVION 04:23
REBOUND OFF by MCELWAY,SPENCER --
MISS 3PTR by REDUS,JA'MERE 04:15

-- REBOUND DEF by ARMSTEAD-WI,JONATHAN
FOUL  by SHAW,TREVION 03:56
SUB IN by MCELWAY,SPENCER 03:56
SUB IN by ANEL,ANEL 03:56

03:49 TURNOVER  by GARLAND,FREDERICK
SUB IN by SCOTT,BRUCE 03:49
SUB OUT by TYNES,STEVEN 03:49
MISS JUMPER by ANEL,ANEL 03:22

-- REBOUND DEF by HOLMES,DEVIN
03:12 31-26 V 5 GOOD JUMPER by ARMSTEAD-WI,JONATHAN(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by REDUS,JA'MARE 02:45
02:44 STEAL  by BARNES,MJ

FOUL  by ANEL,ANEL 02:44
02:44 31-27 V 4 GOOD FT by WINSTON,KHY
02:44 31-28 V 3 GOOD FT by WINSTON,KHY

SUB IN by SHAW,TREVION 02:44
SUB OUT by ANEL,ANEL 02:44

02:44 SUB IN by MCABEE,JUSTIN
02:44 SUB OUT by HOLMES,DEVIN

MISS JUMPER by MCELWAY,SPENCER 02:22
-- REBOUND DEF by MCABEE,JUSTIN

FOUL  by MCELWAY,SPENCER 02:12
02:12 MISS FT by MCABEE,JUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by MCELWAY,SPENCER --
GOOD JUMPER by REDUS,JA'MARE 01:54 33-28 V 5

01:30 MISS 3PTR by ARMSTEAD-WI,JONATHAN
BLOCK  by MCELWAY,SPENCER 01:30
REBOUND DEF by REDUS,JA'MERE --
MISS JUMPER by MCELWAY,SPENCER 01:23
REBOUND OFF by MCELWAY,SPENCER --

01:20 FOUL  by ARMSTEAD-WI,JONATHAN
MISS FT by MCELWAY,SPENCER 01:20
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by MCELWAY,SPENCER 01:20

-- REBOUND DEF by MCABEE,JUSTIN



SUB IN by SCAIPE,CHRIS 01:20
SUB OUT by SHAW,TREVION 01:20

01:20 SUB IN by CRITTENDON,CHANSE
01:20 SUB OUT by WINSTON,KHY
01:20 SUB OUT by BARNES,MJ

FOUL  by MCELWAY,SPENCER 01:04
01:04 33-29 V 4 GOOD FT by MCABEE,JUSTIN
01:04 33-30 V 3 GOOD FT by MCABEE,JUSTIN

SUB IN by ANEL,ANEL 01:04
SUB OUT by MCELWAY,SPENCER 01:04
MISS JUMPER by REDUS,JA'MARE 00:36
REBOUND OFF by ANEL,ANEL --
TURNOVER  by ANEL,ANEL 00:29

00:29 STEAL  by GARLAND,FREDERICK
00:23 MISS 3PTR by WINSTON,KHY

-- REBOUND OFF by GARLAND,FREDERICK
00:19 MISS JUMPER by GARLAND,FREDERICK

-- REBOUND OFF by GARLAND,FREDERICK
FOUL  by SCAIPE,CHRIS 00:14

00:14 MISS FT by GARLAND,FREDERICK
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:14 33-31 V 2 GOOD FT by GARLAND,FREDERICK
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:14
SUB IN by MCELWAY,SPENCER 00:14
SUB IN by SHAW,TREVION 00:14
SUB OUT by ANEL,ANEL 00:14
SUB OUT by SCAIPE,CHRIS 00:14

00:14 SUB IN by LEE,LAMAR
00:14 SUB OUT by MCABEE,JUSTIN

MISS 3PTR by REDUS,JA'MARE 00:02
-- REBOUND DEF by WINSTON,KHY

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Paul Quinn College Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Albion College
19:40 MISS JUMPER by BARNES,MJ

BLOCK  by MCELWAY,SPENCER 19:40
REBOUND DEF by MCELWAY,SPENCER --
GOOD LAYUP by SCOTT,BRUCE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 19:34 35-31 V 4
ASSIST  by MCELWAY,SPENCER --

19:22 MISS JUMPER by GARLAND,CORTEZ
REBOUND DEF by MCELWAY,SPENCER --
MISS JUMPER by MCELWAY,SPENCER 18:58
REBOUND OFF by TYNES,STEVEN --
GOOD JUMPER by SHAW,TREVION(in the paint) 18:52 37-31 V 6
ASSIST  by TYNES,STEVEN --
FOUL  by SHAW,TREVION 18:24

18:24 MISS FT by MCABEE,JUSTIN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

18:24 MISS FT by MCABEE,JUSTIN
REBOUND DEF by MCELWAY,SPENCER --
GOOD TIPIN by SHAW,TREVION(in the paint) 18:07 39-31 V 8
ASSIST  by REDUS,JA'MARE --

17:53 TURNOVER  by HOLMES,DEVIN
17:53 FOUL  by HOLMES,DEVIN
17:43 FOUL  by ARMSTEAD-WI,JONATHAN

TURNOVER  by MCELWAY,SPENCER 17:39
FOUL  by MCELWAY,SPENCER 17:39
SUB IN by ANEL,ANEL 17:39
SUB OUT by MCELWAY,SPENCER 17:39

17:20 TURNOVER  by HOLMES,DEVIN



17:20 FOUL  by HOLMES,DEVIN
17:20 SUB IN by THOMAS,KEN
17:20 SUB OUT by HOLMES,DEVIN

GOOD DUNK by SHAW,TREVION(in the paint) 17:10 41-31 V 10
ASSIST  by TYNES,STEVEN --

16:57 41-33 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,KEN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GARLAND,CORTEZ

MISS LAYUP by ANEL,ANEL 16:44
-- REBOUND DEF by ARMSTEAD-WI,JONATHAN

FOUL  by SHAW,TREVION 16:19
16:19 41-34 V 7 GOOD FT by THOMAS,KEN
16:19 MISS FT by THOMAS,KEN

REBOUND DEF by ANEL,ANEL --
SUB IN by REDUS,JA'MERE 16:19
SUB OUT by SHAW,TREVION 16:19
TURNOVER  by ANEL,ANEL 16:17
SUB IN by SCAIPE,CHRIS 16:17
SUB OUT by ANEL,ANEL 16:17

16:14 41-36 V 5 GOOD JUMPER by MCABEE,JUSTIN(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by REDUS,JA'MERE 15:51

-- REBOUND DEF by ARMSTEAD-WI,JONATHAN
15:40 TURNOVER  by ARMSTEAD-WI,JONATHAN

STEAL  by REDUS,JA'MERE 15:39
MISS LAYUP by REDUS,JA'MARE 15:36

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,KEN

15:29 41-38 V 3
GOOD LAYUP by GARLAND,CORTEZ(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 15:26
GOOD LAYUP by TYNES,STEVEN(in the paint) 15:06 43-38 V 5

15:06 FOUL  by THOMAS,KEN
GOOD FT by TYNES,STEVEN 15:06 44-38 V 6

15:06 SUB IN by GARLAND,FREDERICK
15:06 SUB OUT by ARMSTEAD-WI,JONATHAN

FOUL  by REDUS,JA'MERE 15:04
14:53 TURNOVER  by GARLAND,CORTEZ

STEAL  by SCAIPE,CHRIS 14:53
14:49 FOUL  by GARLAND,CORTEZ

GOOD FT by SCAIPE,CHRIS 14:49 45-38 V 7
MISS FT by SCAIPE,CHRIS 14:49

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,KEN
14:26 MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,KEN

REBOUND DEF by REDUS,JA'MERE --
MISS JUMPER by REDUS,JA'MARE 14:13

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB IN by JOHNSON,BRANSON 14:12
SUB OUT by REDUS,JA'MARE 14:12

14:12 SUB IN by WINSTON,KHY
14:12 SUB OUT by MCABEE,JUSTIN
13:58 MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,KEN

REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,BRUCE --
13:48 FOUL  by BARNES,MJ

MISS FT by TYNES,STEVEN 13:48
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by TYNES,STEVEN 13:48 46-38 V 8

13:48 SUB IN by ARMSTEAD-WI,JONATHAN
13:48 SUB OUT by BARNES,MJ
13:48 SUB OUT by GARLAND,CORTEZ
13:31 46-40 V 6 GOOD JUMPER by THOMAS,KEN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by TYNES,STEVEN 13:10
-- REBOUND DEF by GARLAND,FREDERICK

13:03 MISS JUMPER by BARNES,MJ
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

12:58 46-42 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by BARNES,MJ



MISS 3PTR by SCAIPE,CHRIS 12:40
-- REBOUND DEF by BARNES,MJ

TURNOVER  by TYNES,STEVEN 12:31
12:29 STEAL  by GARLAND,FREDERICK
12:25 TURNOVER  by GARLAND,FREDERICK

STEAL  by SCOTT,BRUCE 12:22
GOOD DUNK by SCAIPE,CHRIS(fastbreak)(in the paint) 12:11 48-42 V 6
ASSIST  by JOHNSON,BRANSON --

12:05 MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,KEN
REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,BRUCE --
GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,BRANSON 11:58 51-42 V 9
ASSIST  by TYNES,STEVEN --

11:39 51-44 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by WINSTON,KHY(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,BRANSON 11:17
SUB IN by SHAW,TREVION 11:05
SUB IN by REDUS,JA'MARE 11:05
SUB IN by ANEL,ANEL 11:05
SUB OUT by TYNES,STEVEN 11:05
SUB OUT by SCOTT,BRUCE 11:05
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,BRANSON 11:05

11:05 SUB IN by CRITTENDON,CHANSE
11:05 SUB IN by GARLAND,CORTEZ
11:05 SUB IN by MCABEE,JUSTIN
11:05 SUB OUT by GARLAND,FREDERICK
11:05 SUB OUT by THOMAS,KEN
10:55 MISS JUMPER by MCABEE,JUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by REDUS,JA'MERE --
MISS 3PTR by ANEL,ANEL 10:47

-- REBOUND DEF by MCABEE,JUSTIN
10:35 MISS LAYUP by WINSTON,KHY

REBOUND DEF by ANEL,ANEL --
TURNOVER  by REDUS,JA'MARE 10:22

10:21 STEAL  by ARMSTEAD-WI,JONATHAN
FOUL  by SCAIPE,CHRIS 10:17

10:17 MISS FT by ARMSTEAD-WI,JONATHAN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

10:17 51-45 V 6 GOOD FT by ARMSTEAD-WI,JONATHAN
SUB IN by SCOTT,BRUCE 10:17
SUB OUT by SCAIPE,CHRIS 10:17
GOOD DUNK by SHAW,TREVION(in the paint) 10:04 53-45 V 8
ASSIST  by SCOTT,BRUCE --

09:50 MISS 3PTR by GARLAND,CORTEZ
REBOUND DEF by ANEL,ANEL --
MISS 3PTR by SCOTT,BRUCE 09:42

-- REBOUND DEF by ARMSTEAD-WI,JONATHAN
09:34 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by TYNES,STEVEN 09:34
SUB IN by MCELWAY,SPENCER 09:34
SUB OUT by REDUS,JA'MARE 09:34
SUB OUT by SCOTT,BRUCE 09:34

09:34 SUB IN by BARNES,MJ
09:34 SUB IN by THOMAS,KEN
09:34 SUB IN by GARLAND,FREDERICK
09:34 SUB OUT by CRITTENDON,CHANSE
09:34 SUB OUT by WINSTON,KHY
09:34 SUB OUT by ARMSTEAD-WI,JONATHAN
09:19 MISS 3PTR by BARNES,MJ

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL  by MCELWAY,SPENCER 09:13
SUB IN by SCOTT,BRUCE 09:13
SUB OUT by MCELWAY,SPENCER 09:13

09:08 MISS LAYUP by MCABEE,JUSTIN



BLOCK  by SHAW,TREVION 09:08
REBOUND DEF by SHAW,TREVION --
GOOD JUMPER by SHAW,TREVION 08:49 55-45 V 10

08:21 MISS 3PTR by MCABEE,JUSTIN
REBOUND DEF by ANEL,ANEL --
GOOD JUMPER by SCOTT,BRUCE 08:10 57-45 V 12
ASSIST  by REDUS,JA'MERE --

07:49 MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,KEN
REBOUND DEF by SHAW,TREVION --

07:26 FOUL  by BARNES,MJ
GOOD FT by SCOTT,BRUCE 07:26 58-45 V 13
GOOD FT by SCOTT,BRUCE 07:26 59-45 V 14

07:26 SUB IN by CRITTENDON,CHANSE
07:26 SUB IN by HOLMES,DEVIN
07:26 SUB OUT by BARNES,MJ
07:26 SUB OUT by THOMAS,KEN
07:17 TURNOVER  by GARLAND,CORTEZ

STEAL  by REDUS,JA'MERE 07:16
07:08 FOUL  by HOLMES,DEVIN

TURNOVER  by SHAW,TREVION 07:08
SUB IN by REDUS,JA'MARE 07:08
SUB IN by SCAIPE,CHRIS 07:08
SUB OUT by REDUS,JA'MERE 07:08
SUB OUT by SCOTT,BRUCE 07:08

06:53 TURNOVER  by GARLAND,CORTEZ
STEAL  by TYNES,STEVEN 06:51

06:47 FOUL  by GARLAND,CORTEZ
GOOD FT by SHAW,TREVION 06:47 60-45 V 15
MISS FT by SHAW,TREVION 06:47

-- REBOUND DEF by MCABEE,JUSTIN
06:47 SUB IN by BARNES,MJ
06:47 SUB OUT by GARLAND,FREDERICK
06:36 MISS 3PTR by CRITTENDON,CHANSE

REBOUND DEF by TYNES,STEVEN --
TURNOVER  by TYNES,STEVEN 06:28

06:28 STEAL  by GARLAND,CORTEZ

06:24 60-47 V 13
GOOD LAYUP by GARLAND,CORTEZ(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

FOUL  by SHAW,TREVION 06:24
06:24 60-48 V 12 GOOD FT by GARLAND,CORTEZ
05:57 FOUL  by HOLMES,DEVIN

GOOD FT by SCAIPE,CHRIS 05:57 61-48 V 13
GOOD FT by SCAIPE,CHRIS 05:57 62-48 V 14
SUB IN by REDUS,JA'MERE 05:57
SUB OUT by SHAW,TREVION 05:57
SUB IN by SCOTT,BRUCE 05:42
SUB OUT by TYNES,STEVEN 05:42
TURNOVER  by TEAM 05:13

04:53 MISS JUMPER by GARLAND,CORTEZ
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

04:46 MISS JUMPER by BARNES,MJ
REBOUND DEF by REDUS,JA'MERE --
GOOD LAYUP by SCAIPE,CHRIS(in the paint) 04:34 64-48 V 16
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:29

04:13 MISS 3PTR by CRITTENDON,CHANSE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB IN by MCELWAY,SPENCER 04:07
SUB IN by SHAW,TREVION 04:07
SUB IN by TYNES,STEVEN 04:07
SUB OUT by REDUS,JA'MERE 04:07
SUB OUT by ANEL,ANEL 04:07
SUB OUT by SCAIPE,CHRIS 04:07
MISS LAYUP by SHAW,TREVION 03:54



03:54 BLOCK  by HOLMES,DEVIN
REBOUND OFF by TYNES,STEVEN --
TURNOVER  by SCOTT,BRUCE 03:36
FOUL  by SCOTT,BRUCE 03:36
SUB IN by ANEL,ANEL 03:36
SUB IN by REDUS,JA'MERE 03:36
SUB IN by SCAIPE,CHRIS 03:36
SUB OUT by MCELWAY,SPENCER 03:36
SUB OUT by SHAW,TREVION 03:36
SUB OUT by TYNES,STEVEN 03:36

03:31 64-50 V 14 GOOD JUMPER by GARLAND,CORTEZ
GOOD 3PTR by SCAIPE,CHRIS 03:06 67-50 V 17
ASSIST  by ANEL,ANEL --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:03
FOUL  by REDUS,JA'MERE 02:59

02:59 67-51 V 16 GOOD FT by GARLAND,CORTEZ
02:59 67-52 V 15 GOOD FT by GARLAND,CORTEZ

SUB IN by SHAW,TREVION 02:59
SUB IN by TYNES,STEVEN 02:59
SUB OUT by ANEL,ANEL 02:59
SUB OUT by REDUS,JA'MERE 02:59

02:59 SUB IN by ARMSTEAD-WI,JONATHAN
02:59 SUB OUT by CRITTENDON,CHANSE

GOOD 3PTR by SCOTT,BRUCE 02:37 70-52 V 18
ASSIST  by TYNES,STEVEN --

02:17 MISS LAYUP by HOLMES,DEVIN
BLOCK  by SHAW,TREVION 02:17
REBOUND DEF by SHAW,TREVION --
MISS 3PTR by TYNES,STEVEN 01:49

-- REBOUND DEF by ARMSTEAD-WI,JONATHAN
FOUL  by SCAIPE,CHRIS 01:46

01:46 70-53 V 17 GOOD FT by ARMSTEAD-WI,JONATHAN
01:46 70-54 V 16 GOOD FT by ARMSTEAD-WI,JONATHAN
01:46 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by MCELWAY,SPENCER 01:46
SUB OUT by SCAIPE,CHRIS 01:46
GOOD LAYUP by MCELWAY,SPENCER(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 01:40 72-54 V 18
ASSIST  by SHAW,TREVION --

01:30 72-57 V 15 GOOD 3PTR by GARLAND,CORTEZ
01:23 FOUL TECH by GARLAND,CORTEZ
01:23 FOUL  by GARLAND,CORTEZ

GOOD FT by SHAW,TREVION 01:23 73-57 V 16
GOOD FT by SHAW,TREVION 01:23 74-57 V 17
SUB IN by GOODWIN,LATRELL 01:23
SUB IN by MINGO,TJ 01:23
SUB IN by JOHNSON,BRANSON 01:23
SUB OUT by SHAW,TREVION 01:23
SUB OUT by REDUS,JA'MARE 01:23
SUB OUT by TYNES,STEVEN 01:23

01:23 SUB IN by GARLAND,FREDERICK
01:23 SUB OUT by GARLAND,CORTEZ

MISS 3PTR by GOODWIN,LATRELL 01:21
-- REBOUND DEF by HOLMES,DEVIN

FOUL  by JOHNSON,BRANSON 01:13
01:13 MISS FT by HOLMES,DEVIN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:13 74-58 V 16 GOOD FT by HOLMES,DEVIN
01:13 SUB IN by WINSTON,KHY
01:13 SUB IN by THOMAS,KEN
01:13 SUB OUT by HOLMES,DEVIN
01:13 SUB OUT by MCABEE,JUSTIN

MISS JUMPER by THOMPSON,C 01:02



-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,KEN
00:54 MISS 3PTR by ARMSTEAD-WI,JONATHAN

REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,C --
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,BRANSON 00:41

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,KEN
00:26 74-60 V 14 GOOD JUMPER by GARLAND,FREDERICK

-- ASSIST  by BARNES,MJ
GOOD JUMPER by MINGO,TJ 00:12 76-60 V 16


